PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ribbonlift Acquisition Inc.	10/13/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Actua Systems Inc.
Street Address:	1065 24th Avenue SW
City:	Owatonna
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6112474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)228-5348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 424-228-5507

Email: tjaye@jayelaw.com

Correspondent Name: T. Anthony Jaye, Esq.

Address Line 1: 13900 Marquesas Way, Suite 4129
Address Line 4: Marina Del Ray, CALIFORNIA 90292

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACTUA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: T. Anthony Jaye

Total Attachments: 1

source=Filed Name Change from Ribbonlift Acquisitions to Actua Systems Inc[1]#page1.tif

474710 00.046 10

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0343



1849437-2

DC-CN

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

RIBBONLIFT ACQUISITION INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, Vice President and Secretary of Ribbonlift Acquisition Inc. (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify that the following Articles of Amendment was adopted by the Corporation's sole shareholder pursuant to the provisions Chapter 302A, commonly referred to as the Minnesota Business Corporation Act.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: Ribbonlift Acquisition Inc..
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation is: Actua Systems Inc.

3. These Articles of Amendment have been adopted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, and on behalf of the Corporation, the undersigned has executed the Articles of Amendment on this 13^{th} day of October, 2006.

Eric Golden, Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT 13 2006 PC

Many hiffman

484815

PATENT REEL: 026698 FRAME: 0344

RECORDED: 08/04/2011